South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 19, 2024, 03:25:13 pm

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

H 3744 General Bill, By J.T. McElveen

A Bill to amend Sections 8-13-1300 and 8-13-1314, both as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to
definitions concerning campaign practices and campaign contribution limits and restrictions, so as to prohibit a candidate or
anyone acting on his behalf from soliciting or accepting a contribution from a bank, corporation, partnership, firm, or
noncandidate committee, as defined in Section 8-13-1300 and to amend Article 10, Chapter 7, Title 12 of the 1976 Code by
adding Section 12-7-1213, so as to provide a tax credit of twenty-five dollars to individuals for political contributions.

03/18/93
03/18/93
05/20/93
05/27/93
06/01/93
06/02/93
06/02/93
06/03/93
06/03/93
06/03/93

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-18

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-18

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-2
Point of order- Fiscal impact statement needed HJ-147
Debate adjourned until Wednesday, June 2, 1993 HJ-8
Amended HJ-22

Read second time HJ-23

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-16

Introduced and read first time SJ-22

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-22

Page 1 of 1



