## South Carolina Legislature

May 19, 2024, 03:25:13 pm

## Session 110 - (1993-1994)

House

03/18/93

## H 3744 General Bill, By J.T. McElveen

A Bill to amend Sections 8-13-1300 and 8-13-1314, both as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to definitions concerning campaign practices and campaign contribution limits and restrictions, so as to prohibit a candidate or anyone acting on his behalf from soliciting or accepting a contribution from a bank, corporation, partnership, firm, or noncandidate committee, as defined in Section 8-13-1300 and to amend Article 10, Chapter 7, Title 12 of the 1976 Code by adding Section 12-7-1213, so as to provide a tax credit of twenty-five dollars to individuals for political contributions.

03/18/93	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-18
05/20/93	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-2
05/27/93	House	Point of order- Fiscal impact statement needed HJ-147
06/01/93	House	Debate adjourned until Wednesday, June 2, 1993 HJ-8
06/02/93	House	Amended HJ-22
06/02/93	House	Read second time HJ-23
06/03/93	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-16
06/03/93	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-22
06/03/93	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-22

Introduced and read first time HJ-18